
 

 

 

 

 

CAMPUS 
PEER NAVIGATION 

1 in 5 community
college students

experience housing instability 
each year. In recognition of 
this reality, the Los Angeles 

County Board of Supervisors 
authorized funding via 

Measure H to support the 
implementation of a Peer 

Navigator Program beginning 
in FY2019-20. 

The Campus Peer Navigator Program 
aims to connect community college students who are experiencing 
homelessness or at-risk of homelessness with resources that can end their 
housing crisis. The objectives of the program include: 

• Connecting students to community resources and the
   Coordinated Entry System (CES) 

• Improving linkages between colleges and homeless services
   providers across Los Angeles County 

• Streamlining the CES referral process 

• Enhancing communication and partnerships 

Co-location across 21 campuses 
campus peer navigators are available to serve students by meeting them where 
they are at, reducing barriers to access, and helping navigate the system. 

SPA Community College Campus Peer Navigator Email 

1 Antelope Valley College Jhadeeja Vaz jvaz@avdvc.org 

2 
Los Angeles Valley College, Los Angeles 
Mission College, Pierce Community  College, 
Glendale Community College, College of the 
Canyons 

Brigette Zarazua Quintero BrigetteZQ@thevillagefs.org 

3 Citrus College, Pasadena City College, Mt. 
San Antonio College 

Amelia Simek asimek@hscfs.org 

4 Los Angeles City College, Los Angeles Trade 
Tech College 

Cherrelle Majano 
Niko Tiare 

cmajano@lalgbtcenter.org 
ntiare@lalgbtcenter.org 

5 Santa Monica College, West Los Angeles 
Community College Sarah Fay sfay@safeplaceforyouth.org 

6 Compton College, Los Angeles Southwest 
College 

Denisha Hill dhill@coalitionrcd.org 

7 
East Los Angeles College, Rio Hondo College, 
Cerritos Community College 

Sarai Guerrero 
Brianna Rodriguez 
Desteny Gutierrez 

sguerrero@jovenesinc.org 
brodriguez@jovenesinc.org 
dgutierrez@jovenesinc.org 

8 Long Beach City College, Los Angeles Harbor 
Community College, El Camino College Daniel Gonzalez 

dgonzalez@harborinter-
faith.org 




